SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 25-071

APPROVING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF KEVIN CRONK TO THE PARKS ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.16 SCC establishes the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board (Board), which is composed of eleven members, five members representing County Council districts (district members) and six at-large members; and

WHEREAS, SCC 2.16.050 established the initial four-year terms of all Board members. The initial terms for district members expired on January 15, 1987, and the initial terms for at-large members expired on January 15, 1989; and

WHEREAS, under SCC 2.16.050, the current term for several at-large members expired on January 15, 2025, and those members desire to serve an additional fouryear term; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Cronk has served faithfully and diligently during the term and the County Executive and the County Council want to recognize the continued service to the County by reappointment;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION the Snohomish County Council reappoints Kevin Cronk to the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board to the terms set out below:

MEMBERS	POSITION	TERM	EXPIRATION
Kevin Cronk	At-Large Position 1	2nd	01/15/2029

PASSED this 12th day of February, 2025.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Macuntas

Deputy Clerk of the Council